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Criterion 1 Curricular Aspects 100 
                       

DVV CLARIFICATIONS - RESPONSE 

1.2.1 Number of Certificate/Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, 

NPTEL etc. (where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed during 

the last five years) 

 
 

Findings of DVV:  
 

 

HEI to provide summary report of the following value added courses along with duration and list 

of students enrolled. 

1. Corrosion of RC structures  

2. Web Designing and Development 

3. PCB Manufacturing and Designing of basic Circuits 

4. Electrical Control Design In Real Time Applications 

5. Discover creativity for Engineer.  

6. Soil pollution and Restoration 

7. Java Programming Using Hacker Rank 

8. Learning Arduino Platform and its Uses  

9. Designing, Operation, Control, Monitoring & Maintenance Of Solar Panels 

10. Photoshop for Beginners  
 

Response:  

Respected DVV partner, the following documents are submitted in the supporting document for 

kind consideration in validating the data submitted in Criteria – 1.2.1 as per SSR, 

HEI provided the summary report of value added courses 

1. Corrosion of RC structures.  

2. Web Designing and Development. 

3. PCB Manufacturing and Designing of basic Circuits. 

4. Electrical Control Design In Real Time Applications. 

5. Discover creativity for Engineer. 

6. Soil pollution and Restoration. 

7. Java Programming Using Hacker Rank. 

8. Learning Arduino Platform and its Uses. 

9. Designing, Operation, Control, Monitoring & Maintenance Of Solar Panels. 

10. Photoshop for Beginners.  
 



 

 

 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS  

 

 

 

 

                 

Question 

Number 

Name of  Value Added Courses/Certificate 

 Programs Questioned in DVV Clarification 

Duration of 

the Course 

No of 

Students  

Enrolled 

Web link 

Additional 

Supporting 

Documents 

for DVV 

Clarification 

1 

1.Corrosion of RC structures 30 27 

View 

View 

2.Web Designing And Development 30 87 View 

3.PCB Manufacturing and Designing of      

    Basic Circuits 
30 46 

View 

4.Electrical Control Design In Real Time  

    Applications 
30 28 View 

5.Discover creativity for engineer 30 52 View 

6.Soil pollution and Restoration 36 27 View 

7.Java Programming Using Hacker Rank 36 84 View 

8.Learning Arduino Platform and its Uses 36 46 View 

9.Designing, Operation, Control, Monitoring &  

   Maintenance Of Solar Panels 
36 28 View 

10.Photoshop for beginners 30 52 View 

    

 

 

   

 

   

 

    

 

 

The supporting documents pertaining to this metric 1.2.1 exceeds 5 Mb 

data hence the supporting document was uploaded in the Institution 

website. Please click the below link to download the supporting document. 

https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/DVV/c1/1_2_1_summaryreport.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_CIVIL_odd_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_CSE_odd_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_ECE_odd_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_EEE_odd_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_S_H_odd_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_CIVIL_even_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_CSE_even_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_ECE_even_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_EEE_even_2019-2020.pdf
https://www.sbec.edu.in/naac/c1/1_2_1_S_H_even_2019-2020.pdf
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